CUYAHOGA FALLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SUMMIT COUNTY, OHIO

NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2007

40

NOTE 7 - RECEIVABLES

Receivables at June 30, 2007 consisted of taxes, accounts (billings for user charged services and student
fees), intergovernmental grants and entitlements.  All receivables are considered collectible in full due to
the ability to foreclose for the nonpayment of taxes, the stable condition of State programs and the current
year guarantee of federal funds.  A summary of the principal items of receivables reported on the statement
of net assets follows:

Governmental Activities:
Taxes 26,679,946$
Accounts 11,663
Intergovernmental 525,535

Total 27,217,144$

 Receivables have been disaggregated on the face of the financial statements.  All receivables are expected
to be collected within one year.

NOTE 8 - CAPITAL ASSETS

A. The capital asset balances of the governmental activities have been restated due to errors and
omissions previously reported.  See Note 3.A. for detail:

Restated
Balance Balance

June 30, 2006  Adjustments June 30, 2006
Governmental Activities
Capital assets, not being depreciated:
  Land 1,701,913$   (435,406)$  1,266,507$

Total capital assets, not being depreciated 1,701,913   (435,406) 1,266,507

Capital assets, being depreciated:
  Land improvements 2,253,817   (96,069)   2,157,748
  Buildings and improvements 22,064,443   (621,582)   21,442,861
  Furniture and equipment 4,844,416   (3,933,587)   910,829
  Vehicles 1,397,606   (26,352) 1,371,254

Total capital assets, being depreciated 30,560,282   (4,677,590) 25,882,692

Less: accumulated depreciation: (21,076,751)   2,402,139 (18,674,612)

Governmental activities capital assets, net 11,185,444$   (2,710,857)$  8,474,587$

CUYAHOGA FALLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SUMMIT COUNTY, OHIO

NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2007

41

NOTE 8 - CAPITAL ASSETS – (Continued)

B. Capital asset activity for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2007, was as follows:

Restated
Balance at Balance at

June 30,2006  Additions   Disposals June 30,2007
Governmental Activities:
Capital assets, not being depreciated:
  Land 1,266,507$   30,000$   -$   1,296,507$
Total capital assets, not being depreciated 1,266,507   30,000   -   1,296,507

Capital assets, being depreciated:
  Land improvements 2,157,748   -   -   2,157,748
  Buildings and improvements 21,442,861   234,697   -   21,677,558
  Furniture and equipment 910,829   56,806   -   967,635
  Vehicles 1,371,254   75,088   -   1,446,342
Total capital assets, being depreciated 25,882,692   366,591   -   26,249,283

Less: accumulated depreciation:
  Land improvements (1,476,960)   (55,671)   -   (1,532,631)
  Buildings and improvements (15,307,712)   (350,599)   -   (15,658,311)
  Furniture and equipment (809,901)   (26,175)   -   (836,076)
  Vehicles (1,080,039)   (101,022)   -   (1,181,061)
Total accumulated depreciation (18,674,612)   (533,467)   -   (19,208,079)

Governmental activities capital assets, net 8,474,587$   (136,876)$   -$   8,337,711$

Depreciation expense was charged to governmental functions as follows:

Instruction:
  Regular 327,449$
Support Services:
  Pupil 1,117
  Administration 3,934
  Operations and maintenance 22,704
  Pupil transportation 122,406
Extracurricular activities 49,568
Food service operations 6,289

Total depreciation expense 533,467$

CUYAHOGA FALLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SUMMIT COUNTY, OHIO

NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2007

42

NOTE 9 - LONG-TERM OBLIGATIONS

 A. During the fiscal year 2007, the following activity occurred in governmental activities long-term